

Village of Homewood Ethics Commission 2023 Annual Report

Village Hall Conference Room 2020 Chestnut Road Homewood, IL 60430

1. **PURPOSE**:

The purpose of the Ethics Commission is to receive, evaluate, and review all complaints, charges, or questions of ethics referred to it, and report its findings, if any, to the Village Board, the Village Manager, other appropriate Village Commission, or other appropriate agency. When requested to do so, it shall also make recommendations as to the interpretation or revision of the Village's Ethics Ordinance. Further duties and responsibilities are covered by Chapter 39, entitled *Ethics Policy*, of the Homewood Municipal Code.

2. **MEMBERSHIP:**

The membership of the Ethics Commission is as follows:

Expiration of Term
9/12/2026
1/10/2026
1/10/2026
4/13/2024
2/23/2024
10/25/2025
8/22/2026

Tyler Hall, Staff Liaison Chris Cummings, Village Attorney (Ex-officio member) President Richard Hofeld (Ex-officio member)

3. **SCHEDULE OF MEETINGS:**

One annual meeting, others called as needed.

4. **ACCOMPLISHMENTS:**

There were no ethics complaints referred to the Ethics Commission in 2023.

Respectfully submitted,

Rabbi Ellen W. Dreyfus